
 

 HARNESS FEATURE EVENTS 2025/26 
 DATE STAKES RACE  CLASS SS/MS DRAW DIST VENUE 

 06-Jul-25 $14,000 Raider Stakes Heat 4YO – Tasbred Entires & Geldings MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 06-Jul-25 $14,000 Granny Smith Heat 4YO – Tasbred Mares MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 06-Jul-25 $20,000 Golden Mile Open Free For All MS PBD/LT$ 1680 Launceston 

 13-Jul-25 $14,000 Sweepstakes Heat 2YO Colts & Geldings MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 13-Jul-25 $14,000 Sweepstakes Heat 2YO Fillies MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 20-Jul-25 $60,000 Raider Stakes Final 4YO – Tasbred Entires & Geldings MS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 20-Jul-25 $60,000 Granny Smith Final 4YO – Tasbred Mares MS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 20-Jul-25 $20,000 Beautide 3YO Prelude 3YO MS PBD/SEX 2200 Launceston 

 20-Jul-25 $20,000 Darrel Rockliff Graduate Open Free For All MS PBD/SEX 2200 Launceston 

 25-Jul-25 $14,000 Sweepstakes Heat 2YO Colts & Geldings MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 25-Jul-25 $14,000 Sweepstakes Heat 2YO Fillies MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 02-Aug-25 $80,000 The Beautide 3/4YO – Eureka Qualifying Race MS AGE/SEX 2090 Hobart 

 02-Aug-25 $30,000 Sweepstakes Final 2YO Colts & Geldings MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

0 02-Aug-25 $30,000 Sweepstakes Final 2YO Fillies MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 02-Aug-25 $20,000 Metropolitan Cup Open Free For All MS PBD/NR 2579 Hobart 

 10-Aug-25 $14,000 King F & M Series 3YO+ Tasbred F&M NMT 4 LTW’s MS PBD/LTW 2200 Launceston 

 07-Sep-25 $20,000 TTC Life Members 2YO 
Graduate 

2YO NMT 1 LTW MS PBD/LTW 1609 Hobart 

 07-Sep-25 $40,000 Tasmanian Oaks 3YO Fillies MS RBD 2090 Hobart 

 07-Sep-25 $40,000 Tasmanian Derby 3YO Colts & Geldings MS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 28-Sep-25 $20,000 Show Cup Open Discretionary Handicap SS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 05-Oct-25 $20,000 Wayne Rattray 2YO Classic 2YO Open MS PBD/LTW 1680 Launceston 

 17-Oct-25 $14,000 Evicus Heats 2YO Tasbred Fillies MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 17-Oct-25 $14,000 Dandy Patch Heats 2YO Tasbred Colts & Geldings MS RBD 2090 Hobart 

 01-Nov-25 $14,000 Fillies Championships 3YO Fillies MS PBD/LTW 2090 Hobart 

 01-Nov-25 $14,000 Tasmanian Guineas 3YO Colts & Geldings MS PBD/LTW 2090 Hobart 

 01-Nov-25 $75,000 Evicus Final 2YO Tasbred Fillies MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 01-Nov-25 $75,000 Dandy Patch Final 2YO Tasbred Colts & Geldings MS RBD 2090 Hobart 

 16-Nov-25 $14,000 Bandbox Heats 3YO Tasbred Fillies MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 16-Nov-25 $14,000 Globe Derby Heats 3YO Tasbred Colts & Geldings MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 16-Nov-25 $14,000 Golden Apple Heats Conditioned Handicap SS RBD 2200 Launceston 



 

 29-Nov-25 $75,000 Bandbox Final 3YO Tasbred Fillies MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 29-Nov-25 $75,000 Globe Derby Final 3YO Tasbred Colts & Geldings MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 29-Nov-25 $20,000 Golden Slipper 2YO NMT 2 LTW’S MS PBD/LTW 1680 Launceston 

 29-Nov-25 $50,000 Golden Apple Final Conditioned Handicap SS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 29-Nov-25 $20,000 Golden Girls Mares. NMT 5 LTW’s (excl 2YO) MS PBD/LTW 2200 Launceston 

 07-Dec-25 $14,000 Toreace Flying Mile Open Free For All MS PBD/LT$ 1609 Hobart 

 14-Dec-25 $14,000 Mother of Pearl Mares. Free For All MS PBD/LT$ 2200 Launceston 

 14-Dec-25 $14,000 Danbury Park Cup Open Discretionary Handicap SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 28-Dec-25 $14,000 Tas Country Championship 3YO NR 30-54 MS LTW/SEX 2150 Carrick 

  



 

 DATE STAKES RACE  CLASS SS/MS DRAW DIST VENUE 

 01-Jan-26 $14,000 St Mary’s Cup NR70 & Better SS RBD 2400 St Mary’s 

 04-Jan-26 $14,000 Brighton Cup Open Free For All MS PBD/NR 2090 Hobart 

 09-Jan-26 $20,000 NEPC Cup Conditioned Handicap SS RBD 2692 Scottsdale 

 11-Jan-26 $14,000 New Norfolk Cup NR60 & Better SS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 11-Jan-26 $40,000 Hobart Pacing Cup Open Free For All  MS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 18-Jan-26 $20,000 Burnie Cup Conditioned Handicap SS RBD 2789 Burnie 

 31-Jan-26 $40,000 Devonport Cup Open Discretionary Handicap SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 31-Jan-26 $14,000 Mares Incentive   Mares. 4YO+ Up to NR65 MS PBD/LT$ 2200 Launceston 

 31-Jan-26 $14,000 Pacing Thousand NR60-69 MS PBD/NR 2200 Launceston 

 31-Jan-26 $14,000 Dash for Cash NR70-84 MS PBD/NR 1680 Launceston 

 13-Feb-26 $20,000 Tasmania Cup Heat 1 Open Free For All MS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 15-Feb-26 $14,000 Patrons Marathon NR70 & Better SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 15-Feb-26 $14,000 Harry Holgate Memorial 4YO+ NMT 4 LTW’s MS PBD/LTW 2200 Launceston 

 20-Feb-26 $20,000 Tasmania Cup Heat 2 Open Free For All MS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 22-Feb-26 $14,000 Meander Valley Cup NR65 & Better SS RBD 2650 Carrick 

 28-Feb-26 $20,000 Eric Reece Memorial Maiden MS RBD 2090 Hobart 

 28-Feb-26 $150,000 Tasmania Cup Final Open Free For All MS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 28-Feb-26 $30,000 George Johnson Mares. Free For All MS PBD/LT$ 2579 Hobart 

 08-Mar-26 $20,000 Carrick Cup  NR70 & Better SS RBD 2650 Carrick 

 22-Mar-26 $14,000 Easter Cup Heats NR80+ Discretionary Handicap SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 04-Apr-26 $20,000 Jane Ellen 3YO+ Tasbred F&M. NMT 2 LTW’s  MS PBD/LTW 2200 Launceston 

 04-Apr-26 $20,000 Sinbad Bay 3YO+ Tasbred C&G. NMT 2 LTW’s  MS PBD/LTW 2200 Launceston 

 04-Apr-26 $75,000 Easter Cup Final NR80+ Discretionary Handicap SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 04-Apr-26 $20,000 Allen Williams Memorial 3YO+ Maiden MS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 04-Apr-26 $20,000 Keith Stanley Debutante 2YO MS RBD 1680 Launceston 

 03-May-26 $20,000 Elite Open Free For All MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 10-May-26 $20,000 Launceston Mile Open Free For All MS PBD/NR 1680 Launceston 

 07-Jun-26 $14,000 Leis F & M Series 3YO+ Tasbred F&M NMT 4 LTW’s MS PBD/LTW 2200 Launceston 

 21-Jun-26 $20,000 Launceston Discretionary Open Free For All SS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 28-Jun-26 $14,000 Meeker F & M Series 3YO+ Tasbred F&M NMT 4 LTW’s MS PBD/LTW 2090 Hobart 

         

  



 

         

    See www.tasracing.com.au for Harness Events race conditions 

    For Heats and Finals conditions go to: HARNESS Handicapping SCHEDULE & PROCEDURES (tasracing.com.au) 

 

  

http://www.tasracing.com.au/
https://46121003.fs1.hubspotusercontent-na1.net/hubfs/46121003/Harness%20-%20Handicapping%20Schedule%20%26%20Procedures%20-%20February%202025-1.pdf


 

 HARNESS SPONSOR EVENTS 2025/26 

 DATE STAKES RACE  CLASS SS/MS DRAW DIST VENUE 

 07-Sep-25 $  9,700 David Medhurst Mem. NR50-59 Conc. Drivers only MS RBD 2090 Hobart 

 14-Nov-25 $  9,700 The Dynamo Block Nominations – Upto 75 MS PBD/LTW 1609 Hobart 

 29-Nov-25 $12,000 Youngbloods Heats Heats (4) MS TBA  TBA Launceston 

 12-Dec-25 $14,000  Liza Storm 3YO+ F & M. Maiden MS      RBD   2180  Burnie 

 12-Dec-25 $  9,700 N/W Plate Heats NR50 & Better SS RBD 2180 Burnie 

 21-Dec-25 $  9,700 Australian Drivers Champ Block Nominations – Upto 75 MS PBD/LTW 2090 Hobart 

 26-Dec-25 $12,000 N/W Plate Final NR50 & Better SS RBD 2180 Burnie 

 01-Jan-26 $  9,700 Country Guineas 3YO+ SS PBD/LTW 1810 St Mary’s 

 04-Jan-26 $14,000 E C Plunkett Memorial  NR60-69 MS PBD/NR 2090 Hobart 

 04-Jan-26 $14,000 Matron Stakes Mares. NR55 & Better. Disc. SS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 18-Jan-26 $14,000 Ann Rawlings Thorate Mem. 3YO+ Maiden MS RBD 2180 Burnie 

 25-Jan-26 $  9,700 Trainer Series Heats LTE less than $30,000 MS PBD/LT$ 2150 Carrick 

 06-Feb-26 $ 9,700 Sweepstakes 4YO+ NMT 6 LTW’s MS PBD/LTW 2180 Burnie 

 15-Feb-26 $  9,700 NWTLHA Mares Feature 4YO+ Mares NR50-69 SS RBD 2200 Launceston 

 22-Feb-26 $  9,700 Trainer Series Final LTE less than $30,000 MS PBD/LT$ 2150 Carrick 

 28-Feb-26 $14,000 LHT Cup NR60 & Better SS RBD 2579 Hobart 

 01-Mar-26 $14,000 Circular Head Cup Conditioned Handicap SS PBD/LTW 2789 Burnie 

 13-Mar-26 $14,000 NWTLHA Cup Open. Discretionary. SS RBD 2500 Burnie 

 04-Apr-26 $14,000 Kevin Gillies Memorial NR70 & Better. Cond. Hcp. SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 19-Apr-26 $14,000 Launceston Belmont 2YO Fillies. Maiden MS RBD 1680 Launceston 

 03-May-26 $  9,700 Conc. Driver Series Heats (4) MS PBD/NR TBA Hobart 

 03-May-26 $14,000 Blue Bonnet 2YO Fillies MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 24-May-26 $14,000 Sheffield Cup NR65 & Better. Cond. Hcp. SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 24-May-26 $14,000 Latrobe Cup 4YO+ E&G. NR55-64 MS PBD/NR 2200 Launceston 

 24-May-26 $14,000 Leigh Plunkett 4YO+ Mares. NR55-69 MS PBD/NR 2200 Launceston 

 24-May-26 $14,000 Devonport Belmont 2YO Fillies. Maiden MS RBD 1680 Launceston 

 07-Jun-26 $14,000 Ulverstone Cup NR75+ Discretionary SS RBD 2698 Launceston 

 07-Jun-26 $14,000 Max McCormack 3YO+ LTE less than $15,000 MS PBD/LT$ 2200 Launceston 

 28-Jun-26 $14,000 Hobart Belmont 2YO Fillies. Maiden MS RBD 1609 Hobart 

 28-Jun-26 $14,000 Sires Produce 3YO. NMT 2 LTW’s MS PBD/LTW 2090 Hobart 



 

         

    See www.tasracing.com.au for Harness Events race conditions 

    For Heats and Finals conditions go to: HARNESS Handicapping SCHEDULE & PROCEDURES (tasracing.com.au) 
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